
Name Affiliation Email Address Address Telephone          
Number 

Brian Butenschoen Oregon Brewers Guild
brian@oregonbeer.org 2000 NE 42nd Ave. PMB 278         

Portland Ore. 97213
503.288.2739

Paul Cosgrove DISCUS pcosgrove@lindsayhart.com 220 NW Skyline Blvd.              
Portland, Or. 97210

503.291.6700

Judy Craine Holman Bar and Grill jac846@aol.com 2712 E. Burnside                  
Portland, Or. 97214

503.238.7046

Claude Da Corsi Adult Bars cdacorsi@msn.com 3105 NE 108th Ave.               
Portland, Or. 97220

50.753.3079

Ted Farthing Oregon Wine Board ted@oregonwine.org 1200 NW Natio Parkway Suite 400 
Portland, Or. 97209

503.228.0616

Dan Floyd Safeway dan.floyd@safeway.com 8565 Salish Lane, Suite100         
Wilsonville, Or. 97070

971.506.4809

Chris Girard        
*(Co-chair)         

Plaid Pantries, Inc. chrisg@plaidpantry.com 10025 SW Allen Blvd.              
Portland, Or. 97005 

503.526.8300

Wally Hazen OLCC Liquor Agent 
#1211

wallyhazen@charter.net 91528 Cape Arago Hwy            
Coos Bay, Or. 97420

541.888.4646

J.E. Isaac Portland Arena 
Management, Portland 

Trailblazers

j.isaac@trailblazers.com One Center Court, Suite 200         
Portland, Or. 97227

503.797.9699

Janice Krem Attorney - Lincoln Town 
Center

janicekrem@involved.com 10260 SW Greenburg Rd., Suite 400 
Portland, Or. 97223

503.697.8042

Glen Lewis Pollin Hotel Group glewis@aloftpdx.com 8235 NE Airport Way               
Portland, Or. 97220

503.200.5678  Office   
503.519.6739 Cell

Erik Martin Oregon Distillers Guild erik@artisan-spirits.com 1227 SE Stark Street              
Portland, Or. 97214

503.936.2951

Shawn Miller Northwest Grocers 
Association

shawn@millerpublicaffairs.com PO Box 12732                    
Salem, Or. 97309

503-551-7738

April Neff Oregon Beverage 
Recycling Cooperative

aneff@obrc.com 3900 NW Yeon Ave.               
Portland Or. 97210

503.222.2266 x 6951

Jay Nelson Young’s Market Co. jnelson@youngsmarket-or.com 1976 SE Ochoco                  
Portland, Or. 97222

503.652.8836

Saleem Noorani OLCC Liquor Agent     
#1194

ssnoorani@comcast.net 935 NW Circle                    
Corvallis, Or. 97330

541.754.0769
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Bill Perry Oregon Restaurant 
Association

bill@ora.org 8565 Salish Lane Suite 120         
Wilsonville, Or. 97070

503.682.4422

Jeff Plew Concept Entertainment 
Group

jeffp@cegportland.com 9 NW 2nd Ave.                   
Portland Or. 97209

503.222.4174 x 105

Steven Sciborski Diageo Steve.Sciborski@diageo.com 2244 NE Alameda                 
Portland, Or. 97212

503.288.5095

Charlie Thorpe Southern Wine         
and Spirits

CThorpe@SouthernWineSpiritsWest.Com 19781 SW 95th Ave.               
Tualatin, Or. 97062

503.612.8330        

Farshad Allahdadi OLCC License         
Services Director

Farshad.Allahdadi@state.or.us 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.          
Portland, Or. 97222 503.872.5224

Christie Scott OLCC Public Affairs 
Specialist

christie.scott@state.or.us 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.          
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5002

Austene Schneider OLCC Administrative 
Coordinator

austene.schneider@state.or.us 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.          
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5052

Steve Brown OLCC Liquor Agent     
#1091

liquoroutlet@charterinternet.com 2409 NW Hwy 101                
Lincoln City, Or. 97367

541.994.2521     
503.371.1055

cc: Commissioners

9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

rudy.williams@state.or.us

Bruce Johnson 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

Gail Parnell OLCC Human 
Resources Director

OLCC Financial Services 
Director

Merle Lindsey      
(Co-chair)

OLCC Deputy Director   
Distilled Spirits Program

Information Only

steve.pharo@state.or.us

Rudy Williams

Support Staff Members

503.872.5017

503.872.5062

OLCC Deputy Director   
Public Safety Program

Steve Pharo        OLCC Executive Director

9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

Michael O’Connor

OLCC Retail           
Services Director

503.872.5048

9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5028

OLCC Support and 
Consulting Services 

Brian.Flemming@state.or.us

503.872.5034

9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

Tom Erwin OLCC Government 
Affairs Director

Mark Hall OLCC Information 
Systems Director

*Brian Flemming

9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

tom.erwin@state.or.us 503.872.5044

Internal Steering Committee Members

Judith Bracanovich OLCC Administrative 
Policy and Process 

Judith.bracanovich@state.or.us 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5108

gail.parnell@state.or.us 

503.872.51639079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

Linda Ignowski OLCC Regulatory 
Services Director

Linda.Ignowski@state.or.us

9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5150

michael.oconnor@state.or.us

mark.hall@state.or.us

503.872.5115

9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.51619079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.           
Portland, Or. 97222

bruce.johnson@state.or.us

merle.lindsey@state.or.us
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